SYNOPSIS

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE NORWALK CITY COUNCIL AUGUST 22, 2016



SPECIAL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER 4:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL Councilmembers Shryock, and Vernola, Vice Mayor Kelley and Mayor Mendez.

REPORT

- 1. RESOLUTION NO. 16-54 CALLING FOR THE HOLDING OF A SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION – MARCH 7, 2017 – City Council adopted Resolution No. 16-54, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORWALK, CALIFORNIA, CALLING FOR THE HOLDING OF A SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 7, 2017, FOR THE ELECTION OF A MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO FILL A VACANCY AS REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA RELATING TO GENERAL LAW CITIES. APROVED by a 4-0 vote.
- 2. PURCHASE OF ARTIFICIAL CHRISTMAS TREE City Council approved the purchase of a 30' Oregon Cascade Fir Artificial Christmas Tree with LED Lighting and decorations from Harrington Decorating Company, in the amount of \$46,977.99. APPROVED by a 3-1 vote.

ADJOURNMENT 4:32 p.m.